Performance of T-Stub to CFT Joints Using
Blind Bolts with Headed Anchors
Walid Tizani1 and Theodoros Pitrakkos2
Abstract: This paper assesses the performance of a newly developed blind bolt, intended for use in constructing bolted moment-resisting
connections to concrete-filled tubular steel profiles. A total of ten connection tests are reported, with each configuration having been subjected
to a predominantly tensile force in a representation of the tension region of a typical moment connection. The test variables included type of
fastener, addition of concrete to the tube, strength of the concrete, spacing among bolts, and bolt class. On the basis of deformability response,
the benefits of filling the tubular member with concrete are highlighted. The favorable performance that results from using a relatively,

(width × thickness)
Concrete
grade
fcu
a
(N=mm2)
Type HB (without concrete)
HB-8.8A-G90-P100-SHS10 8.8/A 90 100 200 × 10 N/A N/A
Type HB (concrete-filled)
HB-8.8A-G120-P100-SHS10-C50 8.8/A 120 100 200 × 10 C50 57.0
Type M (without concrete)
M-8.8B-G120-P100-SHS10 8.8/B 120 100 200 × 10 N/A N/A
Type M (concrete-filled)
M-8.8B-G120-P100-SHS10-C50 8.8/B 120 100 200 × 10 C50 57.0
Type EHB (concrete-filled)
EHB-8.8C-G120-P100-SHS10-C50 8.8/C 120 100 200 × 10 C50 53.0
EHB-8.8D-G120-P100-SHS10-C40 8.8/D 120 100 200 × 10 C40 43.5
EHB-8.8D-G120-P100-SHS10-C30 8.8/D 120 100 200 × 10 C30 34.0
EHB-8.8D-G90-P100-SHS10-C40 8.8/D 90 100 200 × 10 C40 43.0
EHB-8.8D-G120-P140-SHS10-C40 8.8/D 120 140 200 × 10 C40 46.5
EHB-10.9E-G90-P140-SHS10-C40 10.9/E 90 140 200 × 10 C40 46.0
aCompressive cube strength of concrete infill on day of testing.
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Fig. 4. Double-sided joint configurations
gauge